BUDGET AND APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE
AURORA TOWNSHIP

ORDINANCE No. 201\7- \‘_—l

An ordinance appropriating for all town purposes for Aurora Township, Kane County, lllinois, for the fiscal
year beginning April 1, 2017 and ending March 31, 2018.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Trustees of Aurora Township, Kane County, Illinois:

SECTION 1: That the amounts hereinafter set forth, or so much thereof as may be authorized by law, and
as may be needed or deemed necessary to defray all expenses and liabilities of Aurora Township, be and the
same are héreby appropriated for the town purposes of Aurora Township, Kane County, lllinois, as hereinafter
specified for the fiscal year beginning April 1,2017 and ending March 31, 2018.

SECTION 2: That the following budget containing an estimate of revenues and expenditures is hereby
adopted for the following funds:

Town, General Assistance, Mental Health, Social Security and lllinois Municipal Retirement Fund
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41300
41700
41850
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42001
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58500

GENERAL TOWN FUND
BEGINNING BALANCE

REVENUES
Property Taxes
Personal Property Replacement Taxes
Ride In Kane Provider Reimbursements
Ride In Kane Fares Collected
Youth Center Revenues
Title XX Grant
RIK Intergovernmental Agreement
Interest Income
Miscellaneous Income

TOTAL REVENUES
TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE
EXPENDITURES
ADMINISTRATION
ASSESSOR'S DIVISION
YOUTH SERVICES DIVISION
TRANSPORTATION DIVISION
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
CONTINGENCIES

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS

ENDING BALANCE

April 1, 2017

March 31, 2018

2017-2018 Budget

$ 1,408,566.00

2,196,610.00
250,000.00
426,000.00
42,000.00
290,500.00
15,000.00
10,000.00
3,500.00
5,000.00
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$ 3,238,610.00

S 4,647,176.00

1,193,700.00
552,450.00
727,100.00
863,500.00

v n N Wn

-

3,336,750.00

$ 25,000.00

$ 3,361,750.00

S 1,285,426.00
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51000
57900
59600
58250
56000
63000
59200

57800
58000
58900
57820
50100
51800
57500
57000
57100
55601
51700
50300
57300
58200
58901
57601
59602
58600
59000
59100
59603
80901

51600

61007
61009
61006
61005

60001
61008

ADMINISTRATION

PERSONNEL

Salaries of Officials

Clerical Salaries

Enforcement Officer

Janitorial Wages

Health Insurance

Employee Relations
Unemployment Compensation
TOTAL PERSONNEL

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Maintenance Service-Building
Maintenance Service-Equipment
Maintenance Service-Vehicles
Handyman Services

Community Relations

Postage

Telephone

Professional Fees and Publications
Auditing

Printing and Communications

Dues

Conferences, Meetings and Travel Expenses
Utilities

Janitor Service & Supplies

Vehicle Fuel

Senior Programs

Lawn Mowing Services

Mosquito Control

Risk Management Contribution (TOIRMA)
Cemetery

Code Enforcement Property Abatement
Bank Service Charges

TOTAL CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

Office Supplies

CAPITAL OUTLAY

Software

Vehicles

Equipment

Building

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

OTHER EXPENDITURES

Grant Fund
Insurance Deductible
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL ADMINISTRATION

2017-2018 Budget

312,000.00
150,000.00
30,000.00
5,000.00
55,000.00
2,000.00
20,000.00

N N

574,000.00

25,000.00
10,000.00
2,500.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
2,000.00
5,200.00
20,000.00
12,000.00
40,000.00
3,500.00
4,000.00
15,000.00
1,000.00
1,500.00
5,000.00
75,000.00
35,000.00
57,000.00
1,000.00
8,000.00
5,000.00

wnnmnnnnnunnnnnonmnnnnn ;D! D

357,700.00

5,000.00

5,000.00
32,000.00
10,000.00

110,000.00

| N N N

157,000.00

40,000.00
60,000.00

100,000.00

R0 | N

1,193,700.00
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53100
56000
55600

54501
58900
53600
60000
54503
54502
60200
53900
53800

54400

54500

ASSESSOR'S DIVISION

PERSONNEL

Salaries - Assessor's Assistants
Health Insurance

Employee Relations

TOTAL PERSONNEL

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Maintenance Service - Equipment
Maintenance Service - Vehicle
Telephone

Professional Organizations
Professional Computer Service
Computer Software
Subscriptions

Travel Expenses

Education, Training, Maps

TOTAL CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

Office Supplies

CAPITAL OUTLAY

Equipment

TOTAL ASSESSOR'S DIVISION

2017-2018 Budget

357,000.00
129,950.00
500.00

| N

487,450.00

5,000.00
4,500.00
8,000.00
3,000.00
5,000.00
15,000.00
1,500.00
5,000.00
4,000.00
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51,000.00

S 6,000.00

$ 8,000.00

S 552,450.00
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59900
59916
59917
59905

57000
59906

59910
59914
59902
59907
59911
59300
59915

59903

59904
59912

YOUTH SERVICES DIVISION

PERSONNEL

Salaries

Summer Camp Wages
Summer Lunch Wages
Health Insurance
Employee Relations
TOTAL PERSONNEL

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Maintenance Service - Equipment
Maintenance Service - Vehicle
Maintenance Service - Building
Nutrition Program Expenses
Youth Program Expenses

Soccer Program Expenses

Utilities

TOTAL CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

Office Supplies

OTHER EXPENDITURES

Grant Expenses
Miscellaneous Expense

TOTAL YOUTH SERVICES DIVISION

2017-2018 Budget

335,000.00
36,000.00
14,000.00
37,100.00

6,000.00

| N N

428,100.00

9,000.00
16,000.00
15,000.00

160,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
22,000.00

- NN

282,000.00

S 6,000.00

$ 10,000.00
$ 1,000.00

S 11,000.00

S 727,100.00
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59801
59802
59814

59811
59803
59805
59809
59817
59812

TRANSPORTATION DIVISION

PERSONNEL

Salaries

Health Insurance
Employee Relations
TOTAL PERSONNEL

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

PACE Sponsorship Expenses

Vehicle Maintenance

Gas and Oil

Telephone

Facility Rental & Utilities

Client Relations and Communications
TOTAL CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

TOTAL TRANSPORTATION DIVISION

2017-2018 Budget

380,000.00
132,000.00
5,500.00

| N n

517,500.00

238,000.00
30,000.00
35,000.00

7,000.00
35,000.00
1,000.00
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346,000.00

S 863,500.00




40000
44000
44400

3-30
3-35

75101

GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND
BEGINNING BALANCE
REVENUES
Property Taxes
Intergovernmental Revenues
Miscellaneous Income
TOTAL REVENUES:
TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE:
EXPENDITURES
Administration
Home Relief
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
CONTINGENCIES

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS:

ENDING BALANCE

April 1, 2017

March 31, 2018

2017-2018 Budget

$  148,000.00
$  200,860.00
S 3,500.00
S 200.00
$  204,560.00
$  352,560.00
S 66,200.00
$  161,360.00
S 227,560.00
S 5,000.00
S 232,560.00
S 120,000.00




3-30

80000
80200
80900

81000

80400
80300

61007

ADMINISTRATION

PERSONNEL
Salaries
Health Insurance
Employee Relations

TOTAL PERSONNEL

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
Seminar and Travel Expenses

TOTAL CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
COMMODITIES
Office Supplies
Postage
TOTAL COMMODITIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY

Capital Outlay/Software

TOTAL ADMINISTRATION

2017-2018 Budget

$  50,000.00
12,000.00
$ 500.00

W

S 62,500.00

S 500.00
$ 500.00
$ 500.00
$ 200.00
S 700.00
$ 2,500.00
$ 66,200.00
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72000
72001
72100
72200
72300
75400
72301
75002
75302
60001

74901

75001

HOME RELIEF

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Medical Services & Supplies
Hospital Care

Dental Care

Funeral Expenses

Rental

Emergency Assistance
Utilities

Transportation & Moving
Counseling and Training
Grant Funding

TOTAL CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

Basic Needs

OTHER EXPENDITURES
Client Relations and Communications

TOTAL HOME RELIEF

2017-2018 Budget

1,000.00
1,000.00
2,500.00
1,000.00
64,360.00
45,000.00
10,000.00
1,600.00
14,400.00
10,000.00
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$  150,860.00

S 10,000.00

S 500.00

S 161,360.00




40000

82000

75101

MENTAL HEALTH FUND

BEGINNING BALANCE

REVENUES
Property Taxes

TOTAL REVENUES:

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE:

EXPENDITURES
Purchase of Mental Health Services

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

CONTINGENCIES

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS:

ENDING BALANCE

April 1, 2017

March 31, 2018

2017-2018 Budget

S 14.00

$ 1,230,367.00

$ 1,230,367.00

$ 1,230,381.00

$ 1,230,367.00

S 1,230,367.00

$ 1,230,367.00

$ 14.00
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40000

50000

75101

40000

85100

SOCIAL SECURITY FUND
BEGINNING BALANCE

REVENUES
Property Taxes

TOTAL REVENUES:
TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE:

EXPENDITURES
Social Security / Medicare Contribution

TOTAL EXPENDITURES
Contingencies
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS:

ENDING BALANCE

ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUND
BEGINNING BALANCE

REVENUES
Property Taxes

TOTAL REVENUES:
TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE:

EXPENDITURES
Retirement Contribution

TOTAL EXPENDITURES
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS:

ENDING BALANCE

April 1, 2017

March 31, 2018

April 1, 2017

March 31, 2018

2017-2018 Budget

S 97,800.00

S 125,646.00

S 125,646.00

S 223,446.00

S 145,846.00

S 145,846.00

S 145,846.00

$ 77,600.00

2017-2018 Budget

S 181,400.00

$ 276,292.00

S 276,292.00

$ 457,692.00

S 357,692.00

S 357,692.00

S 357,692.00

S 100,000.00




SECTION 3: That the amount appropriated for town purposes for the fiscal year beginning April 1,2017 and
ending March 31, 2018 by fund shall be as follows:

1 General Town Fund $ 3,361,750.00
3 General Assistance Fund S 232,560.00
4 Mental Health Fund $ 1,230,367.00
10 Social Security Fund S 145,846.00
5 lllinois Municipal Retirement Fund S 357,692.00

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS S 5,328,215.00

SECTION 4: That if any section, subdivision, or sentence of this ordinance shall for any reason be held
invalid or to be unconstitutional, such decision shall not affect the validity of the remaining portion of this

ordinance.

SECTION 5: That each appropriated fund total shall be divided among the several objects and purposes
specified, and in the particular amounts stated for each fund respectively in Section 2, constituting the total
appropriations in the amount of Five Million Three Hundred Twenty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Fifteen and
no/100 Dollars ($5,328,215.00) for the fiscal year beginning April 1, 2017 and ending March 31, 2018.

SECTION 6: That Section 3 shall be and is a summary of the annual Appropriation Ordinance of this
Township, passed by the Board of Trustees as required by law and shall be in full force and effect from and

after this date.

SECTION 7: That a certified copy of the Budget & Appropriation Ordinance shall be filed with the County
Clerk within 30 days after adoption.



ADOPTED this l_\ day of 48 2017 pursuant to a roll call vote by the Board of Trustees of Aurora Township,
Kane County, lllinois. .

BOARD OF TRUSTEES AYE NAY ABSENT

William Catching

Dolores Hicks

Juan Reyna

v
/
David Moore \/
4
/

Juanita Wells

s W/ M Q// /L/(/@—

own Clerk Chairman







Certification of Budget & Estimated Revenues
(Appropriation Ordinance)

I, the undersigned, duly elected, qualified and acting TOUJ‘{\SV\\P S\LPB\(V IS0 v

of  Auwrora Tou)mhi() , Kane County, Illinois, do hereby

certify that the attached hereto is a true and correct copy of the Budget

(appropriation Ordinance) and Estimated Revenues of said Aurora. Townshi P
I

for the fiscal year beginning Aprl | ,2017 | as

adopted on M&\! (( , 2017,

Date: M(,\\{ 2, 7_0\7

W Ot~

A

Signature (Name and Title) (/ “

M:Tex/ms/FORMS/Certificate of Budget






