

An ordinance appropriating for all town purposes for Aurora Township, Kane County, Illinois, for the fiscal year beginning April 1, 2017 and ending March 31, 2018.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Trustees of Aurora Township, Kane County, Illinois:

SECTION 1: That the amounts hereinafter set forth, or so much thereof as may be authorized by law, and as may be needed or deemed necessary to defray all expenses and liabilities of Aurora Township, be and the same are hereby appropriated for the town purposes of Aurora Township, Kane County, Illinois, as hereinafter specified for the fiscal year beginning April 1, 2017 and ending March 31, 2018.

SECTION 2: That the following budget containing an estimate of revenues and expenditures is hereby adopted for the following funds:

Town, General Assistance, Mental Health, Social Security and Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund

		_	201	7-2018 Budget
1	GENERAL TOWN FUND			
	BEGINNING BALANCE	April 1, 2017	\$	1,408,566.00
	REVENUES		\$	2,196,610.00
40000	Property Taxes		\$	250,000.00
41000	Personal Property Replacement Taxes		\$	426,000.00
41800	Ride In Kane Provider Reimbursements		\$	42,000.00
41900	Ride In Kane Fares Collected		\$	290,500.00
41300	Youth Center Revenues		\$	15,000.00
41700	Title XX Grant		\$	10,000.00
41850	RIK Intergovernmental Agreement		\$	3,500.00
42000	Interest Income		\$	5,000.00
42001	Miscellaneous Income			u de me
	TOTAL REVENUES		\$	3,238,610.00
	TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE		\$	4,647,176.00
	EXPENDITURES		ċ	1,193,700.00
1-10	ADMINISTRATION		\$ \$	552,450.00
1-20	ASSESSOR'S DIVISION		\$ \$	727,100.00
1-50	YOUTH SERVICES DIVISION		\$ \$	863,500.00
1-60	TRANSPORTATION DIVISION		Ą	803,300.00
	TOTAL EXPENDITURES		\$	3,336,750.00
58500	CONTINGENCIES		\$	25,000.00
	TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS		\$	3,361,750.00
	ENDING BALANCE	March 31, 2018	\$	1,285,426.00

1-10	ADMINISTRATION	_20:	17-2018 Budget
	PERSONNEL		
51000	Salaries of Officials	\$	312,000.00
57900	Clerical Salaries	\$	150,000.00
59600	Enforcement Officer	\$	30,000.00
58250	Janitorial Wages	\$	5,000.00
56000	Health Insurance	\$	55,000.00
63000	Employee Relations	\$	2,000.00
59200	Unemployment Compensation	\$	20,000.00
33200	TOTAL PERSONNEL	\$	574,000.00
F7900	CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Maintenance Service Building	٠	25 000 00
57800	Maintenance Service-Building	\$	25,000.00
58000	Maintenance Service-Equipment	\$	10,000.00
58900	Maintenance Service-Vehicles	\$	2,500.00
57820	Handyman Services	\$	15,000.00
50100	Community Relations	\$	15,000.00
51800	Postage	\$	2,000.00
57500	Telephone	\$	5,200.00
57000	Professional Fees and Publications	\$	20,000.00
57100	Auditing	\$	12,000.00
55601	Printing and Communications	\$	40,000.00
51700	Dues	\$	3,500.00
50300	Conferences, Meetings and Travel Expenses	\$	4,000.00
57300	Utilities	\$	15,000.00
58200	Janitor Service & Supplies	\$	1,000.00
58901	Vehicle Fuel	\$	1,500.00
57601	Senior Programs	\$	5,000.00
59602	Lawn Mowing Services	\$	75,000.00
58600	Mosquito Control	\$	35,000.00
59000	Risk Management Contribution (TOIRMA)	\$	57,000.00
59100	Cemetery	\$	1,000.00
59603	Code Enforcement Property Abatement	\$	8,000.00
80901	Bank Service Charges	\$	5,000.00
	TOTAL CONTRACTUAL SERVICES	\$	357,700.00
	COMMODITIES		
51600	Office Supplies	\$	5,000.00
	CAPITAL OUTLAY		
61007	Software	\$	5,000.00
61009	Vehicles	\$	32,000.00
6100 	Equipment	\$	10,000.00
61005	Building	\$	110,000.00
	TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY	\$	157,000.00
	OTHER EXPENDITURES		
60001	Grant Fund	\$	40,000.00
61008	Insurance Deductible	\$	60,000.00
	TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES	\$	100,000.00
	TOTAL ADMINISTRATION	\$	1,193,700.00

1-20	ASSESSOR'S DIVISION	2017-2018 Budget	
	PERSONNEL		
53100	Salaries - Assessor's Assistants	\$	357,000.00
56000	Health Insurance	\$	129,950.00
55600	Employee Relations	\$	500.00
	TOTAL PERSONNEL	\$	487,450.00
	CONTRACTUAL SERVICES		
54501	Maintenance Service - Equipment	\$	5,000.00
58900	Maintenance Service - Vehicle	\$	4,500.00
53600	Telephone	\$	8,000.00
60000	Professional Organizations	\$	3,000.00
54503	Professional Computer Service	\$	5,000.00
54502	Computer Software	\$	15,000.00
60200	Subscriptions	\$	1,500.00
53900	Travel Expenses	\$	5,000.00
53800	Education, Training, Maps	\$	4,000.00
	TOTAL CONTRACTUAL SERVICES	\$	51,000.00
	COMMODITIES		
54400	Office Supplies	\$	6,000.00
		-	
	CAPITAL OUTLAY		
54500	Equipment	\$	8,000.00
	TOTAL ASSESSOR'S DIVISION	\$	552,450.00

.

.

1-50	YOUTH SERVICES DIVISION	_201	7-2018 Budget
	PERSONNEL		
59900	Salaries	\$	335,000.00
59916	Summer Camp Wages	\$	36,000.00
59917	Summer Lunch Wages	\$	14,000.00
59905	Health Insurance	\$	37,100.00
57000	Employee Relations	\$ \$	6,000.00
59906	TOTAL PERSONNEL	\$	428,100.00
	CONTRACTIVAL CERVICES		
50040	CONTRACTUAL SERVICES	۲.	0.000.00
59910	Maintenance Service - Equipment	\$	9,000.00
59914	Maintenance Service - Vehicle	\$	16,000.00
59902	Maintenance Service - Building	\$	15,000.00
59907	Nutrition Program Expenses	\$	160,000.00
59911	Youth Program Expenses	\$	30,000.00
59300	Soccer Program Expenses	\$	30,000.00
59915	Utilities	\$	22,000.00
	TOTAL CONTRACTUAL SERVICES	\$	282,000.00
	COMMODITIES		
59903	Office Supplies	\$	6,000.00
	OTHER EXPENDITURES		
59904	Grant Expenses	\$	10,000.00
59912	Miscellaneous Expense	\$ \$ \$	1,000.00
		\$	11,000.00
	TOTAL YOUTH SERVICES DIVISION	\$	727,100.00

1-60	TRANSPORTATION DIVISION	2017-2018 Budg		.7-2018 Budget
	PERSONNEL			
59801	Salaries		\$	380,000.00
59802	Health Insurance		\$	132,000.00
59814	Employee Relations		\$	5,500.00
	TOTAL PERSONNEL		\$	517,500.00
	CONTRACTUAL SERVICES			
59811	PACE Sponsorship Expenses		\$	238,000.00
59803	Vehicle Maintenance		\$	30,000.00
59805	Gas and Oil		\$	35,000.00
59809	Telephone		\$	7,000.00
59817	Facility Rental & Utilities		\$	35,000.00
59812	Client Relations and Communications		\$	1,000.00
	TOTAL CONTRACTUAL SERVICES		\$	346,000.00
	TOTAL TRANSPORTATION DIVISION		\$	863,500.00

.

3	GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND		2017-2018 Budget		
	BEGINNING BALANCE	April 1, 2017	\$	148,000.00	
	REVENUES				
40000	Property Taxes		\$	200,860.00	
44000	Intergovernmental Revenues		\$	3,500.00	
44400	Miscellaneous Income		\$	200.00	
	TOTAL REVENUES:		\$	204 560 00	
	TOTAL REVENUES.		\$	204,560.00	
	TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE:		\$	352,560.00	
	EXPENDITURES				
3-30	Administration		\$	66,200.00	
3-35	Home Relief		\$	161,360.00	
	TOTAL EXPENDITURES		\$	227,560.00	
75101	CONTINUENCIEC			F 000 00	
75101	CONTINGENCIES		\$	5,000.00	
	TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS:		\$	232,560.00	
			<u> </u>	232,300.00	
	ENDING BALANCE	March 31, 2018	\$	120,000.00	
		Sector Control of the			

3-30	ADMINISTRATION	201	7-2018 Budget
	PERSONNEL		
80000	Salaries	\$	50,000.00
80200	Health Insurance	\$	12,000.00
80900	Employee Relations	\$	500.00
	the second secon		
	TOTAL PERSONNEL	\$	62,500.00
	CONTRACTUAL SERVICES		
81000	Seminar and Travel Expenses	\$	500.00
	+2.00 2 3/00		
	TOTAL CONTRACTUAL SERVICES	\$	500.00
	COMMODITIES		
80400	Office Supplies	\$	500.00
80300	Postage	\$	200.00
		11	
	TOTAL COMMODITIES	\$	700.00
	CAPITAL OUTLAY		
61007	Capital Outlay/Software	\$	2,500.00
	TOTAL ADMINISTRATION	\$	66,200.00

3-35	HOME RELIEF	2017-2018 Budget	
	CONTRACTUAL SERVICES		
72000	Medical Services & Supplies	\$	1,000.00
72001	Hospital Care	\$	1,000.00
72100	Dental Care	\$	2,500.00
72200	Funeral Expenses	\$	1,000.00
72300	Rental	\$	64,360.00
75400	Emergency Assistance	\$	45,000.00
72301	Utilities	\$	10,000.00
75002	Transportation & Moving	\$	1,600.00
75302	Counseling and Training	\$	14,400.00
60001	Grant Funding	 \$	10,000.00
	TOTAL CONTRACTUAL SERVICES	\$	150,860.00
	COMMODITIES		
74901	Basic Needs	\$	10,000.00
	OTHER EXPENDITURES		
75001	Client Relations and Communications	\$	500.00
	TOTAL HOME RELIEF	\$	161,360.00

4	MENTAL HEALTH FUND		2017-2018 Budget	
	BEGINNING BALANCE	April 1, 2017	\$	14.00
	REVENUES			
40000	Property Taxes		\$	1,230,367.00
	TOTAL REVENUES:		\$	1,230,367.00
	TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE:		\$	1,230,381.00
	EXPENDITURES			
82000	Purchase of Mental Health Services		\$	1,230,367.00
	TOTAL EXPENDITURES		\$	1,230,367.00
75101	CONTINGENCIES		\$	-
	TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS:		\$	1,230,367.00
	ENDING BALANCE	March 31, 2018	\$	14.00

10	SOCIAL SECURITY FUND		_201	.7-2018 Budget
	BEGINNING BALANCE	April 1, 2017	\$	97,800.00
40000	REVENUES			
40000	Property Taxes		\$	125,646.00
	TOTAL REVENUES:		\$	125,646.00
	TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE:		\$	223,446.00
	EXPENDITURES			
50000	Social Security / Medicare Contribution		\$	145,846.00
	TOTAL EXPENDITURES		\$	145,846.00
75101	Contingencies		\$	-
	TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS:		\$	145,846.00
	ENDING BALANCE	March 31, 2018	\$	77,600.00
_				
5	ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUND			7-2018 Budget
	BEGINNING BALANCE	April 1, 2017	\$	181,400.00
	REVENUES			
40000	Property Taxes		\$	276,292.00
	TOTAL REVENUES:		\$	276,292.00
	TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE:		\$	457,692.00
	EXPENDITURES			
85100	Retirement Contribution		\$	357,692.00
	TOTAL EXPENDITURES		\$	357,692.00
	TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS:		\$	357,692.00
	ENDING BALANCE	March 31, 2018	\$	100,000.00

SECTION 3: That the amount appropriated for town purposes for the fiscal year beginning April 1, 2017 and ending March 31, 2018 by fund shall be as follows:

1	General Town Fund	\$ 3,361,750.00
3	General Assistance Fund	\$ 232,560.00
4	Mental Health Fund	\$ 1,230,367.00
10	Social Security Fund	\$ 145,846.00
5	Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund	\$ 357,692.00
	TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS	\$ 5,328,215.00

SECTION 4: That if any section, subdivision, or sentence of this ordinance shall for any reason be held invalid or to be unconstitutional, such decision shall not affect the validity of the remaining portion of this ordinance.

SECTION 5: That each appropriated fund total shall be divided among the several objects and purposes specified, and in the particular amounts stated for each fund respectively in Section 2, constituting the total appropriations in the amount of Five Million Three Hundred Twenty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Fifteen and no/100 Dollars (\$5,328,215.00) for the fiscal year beginning April 1, 2017 and ending March 31, 2018.

SECTION 6: That Section 3 shall be and is a summary of the annual Appropriation Ordinance of this Township, passed by the Board of Trustees as required by law and shall be in full force and effect from and after this date.

SECTION 7: That a certified copy of the Budget & Appropriation Ordinance shall be filed with the County Clerk within 30 days after adoption.

ADOPTED this day of May, 2017 pursuant to a roll call vote by the Board of Trustees of Aurora Township, Kane County, Illinois.

BOARD OF TRUSTEES		AYE	NAY	ABSENT
William Catching				
Dolores Hicks				
David Moore				
Juan Reyna				-
Juanita Wells			-	J
Town Clerk	GLO AURORA A	Chairman	eul y	<u>-</u>

Certification of Budget & Estimated Revenues (Appropriation Ordinance)

SEAL Date: May 12, 2017 Signature (Name and Title)	
adopted on May II , 2017.	
for the fiscal year beginning April 1, 2017, as	
(appropriation Ordinance) and Estimated Revenues of said Aurora Township	
certify that the attached hereto is a true and correct copy of the Budget	
of Aurora Township, Kane County, Illinois, do hereby	
I, the undersigned, duly elected, qualified and acting Township Supervisor	

and the second control of the engine of the

